



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

JAN 22 2001

S. Cohen and Associates
ATTN: Laurie Loomis
1355 Beverly Road
McLean, Virginia 22101

Subject: TASK ORDER NO. 8, MOD. 1 UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-04-93-058

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds in the amount of \$34.15 from \$6,390.31 to \$6,424.46 based on final indirect cost rate adjustments. Therefore, paragraphs a. and c. are revised to read as follows:

- "a. It is estimated that the total cost to the Government for full performance of this task order is \$6,424.46 of which the sum of \$5,835.46 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$589.00 represents the fixed fee.
- c. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$6,424.46."

The accounting data for subject task order modification is as follows:

B&R No.: 176-15-110-110
JCN: N7022
APPN No.: 31X0200.176
BOC No.: 252A
Obligation Amt: \$34.15

A summary of the obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

FY 94 Obligations	\$ 6,477.00
FY 99 Deobligations	86.69
FY 01 Obligations	34.15

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$ 6,424.46

This modification obligates funds in the amount of \$34.15.

Template ADM001


ADM 02

T.O. 8, Mod. 1, Page 2

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Sharlene McCubbin, Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-6565.

Sincerely,



Mark Flynn, Contracting Officer
IT Acquisition Management Branch
Division of Contracts and
Property Management
Office of Administration